EN: Th is Datasheet  is presented by the manufacturer .
Please v isit  our  website for  pr icing and availabilit y  at  www.hest ore.hu.
24 MHz Rail-to-Rail Amplifiers
with Shutdown Option
 AD8646/AD8647/AD8648
Rev. B
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable. However, no

(R-14)
Dimensions shown in millimeters and (inches)
ORDERING GUIDE
Model Temperature Range Package Description Package Option Branding
AD8646ARZ1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8646ARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8646ARZ-REEL71 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC_N R-8
AD8646ARMZ-R21 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A1V
AD8646ARMZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 8-Lead MSOP RM-8 A1V
AD8647ARMZ-R21 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 A1W
AD8647ARMZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 10-Lead MSOP RM-10 A1W
AD8648ARZ1 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD8648ARZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD8648ARZ-REEL71 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead SOIC_N R-14
AD8648ARUZ1 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
AD8648ARUZ-REEL1 −40°C to +125°C 14-Lead TSSOP RU-14
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
 AD8646/AD8647/AD8648
Rev. B | Page 19 of 20
NOTES
AD8646/AD8647/AD8648
Rev. B | Page 20 of 20
NOTES
©2006–2007 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
 registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
  D06527-0-10/07(B)